McMAHON | i EDT .

[ENGINEERS \ARCHITECTS |
August 5, 2019

Chris Stempa

City Of Appleton

Wastewater Treatment Facility
2006 Newberry Street
Appleton, WI 54915-2758

Re: City Of Appleton | Department Of Utilities
Briarcliff Drive & Midway Road Lift Station Modifications
Change Order #4 - Vinton Construction Company
McM. No. A0005-9-18-00350.06

Dear Chris:

Enclosed is Change Order #4 for the above referenced project. This Change Order is an increase to the
Contract price in the amount of +$600.00. The new Contract Amount will be $198,191.80.

Please review and sign in the space provided. Return all copies to our office, and we will distribute
accordingly.

Should you have any questions, please contact our office at your convenience.
Respectfully,
McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC.

M/von? S: Wﬂ/smdt

Anthony S. Kappell, P.E.
Associate / Project Engineer

ASK:smdt

Enclosure: Change Order #4 (4 originals)

™"McMAHON

McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC.| 1445 McMAHON DRIVE NEENAH, WI 54956 Mailing PO. BOX 1025 NEENAH, W| 54957-1025 }ffrf,;’r‘:fe
PH 920.751.4200 FAX 920.751.4284 MCM@MCMGRP.COM WWW.MCMGRP.COM Rt’ld!ious.bips a.y



McMAHON

1445 MCMAHON DRIVE P.O. BOX 1025
NEENAH, Wi 54956

NEENAH, WI 54957-1025

=8 N B = R e s =R B TELEPHONE: 920.751.4200

CHANGE ORDER

FAX: 920.751.4284
(Contractor) Confract No. A0005-9-18-00350
Rob Raboine Project File No. A0005-9-18-00350.06
VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Change Order No.  Four (4)
2705 North Rapids Road Issue Date: July 26, 2019
P.0. Box 1987 Project: City Of Appleton - Dept. Of Utilities
Manitowoc, W1 54221-1987 Briarcliff Drive & Midway Road
Lift Station Modifications

You Are Directed To Make The Changes Noted Below In The Subject Contract:

(Item Description) (Price)
4.1 | Remove And Replace Two (2) Sidewalk Panels At Midway Road Lift Station Site ...... ADD +$600.00
TOTAL +$ 600.00

The Changes Result In The Following Adjustments:

CONTRACT PRICE TIME
Prior To This Change Order $197,591.80 +33-Days days  Final 07/31/2019
Adjustments Per This Change Order + $600.00 -0- days
Current Contract Status $198,191.80 +33-Days days  Final 07/ 31/2019
Recommended: Accepted: Authorized:
McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC, VINTON CONSTRUCTION CO. CITY OF APPLETON

Neenah, Wisconsin

Manitowoc, Wisconsin Dept. Of UtiIitigs Wisconsin

By~ M e

=

Date: P25 17

Date: 7-2€ (¢ Date: 7. 31, J

OWNER Original #1 Four Criginals Should Accompany This Change Order
O OWNER OCriginal #2 Execute And Refurn To ENGINEER For Distribution

O CONTRACTOR Criginal

O ENGINEER Original

PJT \ AQ005\ 9-18-00350\ CONST \ CHAMNGE ORDER\ *.*



VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY...Road Contractors
An Equal Opportunity Employer
P.O. Box 1987
2705 N. Rapids Road
Manitowoc, Wisconsin 54221-1987
Office 920-682-0375
Fax 920-682-2838

Attn : Anthony Kappell
Mc Mahon Associates 5/29/2019

Re: Briarcliff Lift Station

Requested Pricing

Remove and Replace 2 additonal Sidewalk Panels at Midway Road Lift Station
Includign additional restoration

Total $  600.00




